

Engineer Estimate

City of Kingsville
GLO SS Project 4-A
Alley Between E. Johnston Ave. and E. Fordyce Ave.
CDBG-MIT GLO Contract NO. 22-082-016-D218
City of Kingsville Bid No. 25-14

Bids are invited for several items and quantities of work as follows:

1. Base Bid

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A1	Mobilization / Bonds / Insurance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A3	SWPP (Sediment Control Fence)	LF	350	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00
A4	SWPP (Erosion Control Log)	LF	24	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00
A5	Abandon, Cut, Plug, and Fill Exist. 8" Ø SS Pipe with Flowable Fill	LF	147	\$ 90.00	\$13,230.00
A6	Remove Existing H.M.A.C. Pavement	SY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
A7	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
A8	Trench Safety	LF	178	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,272.00
A9	4'Ø Fiberglass Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
A10	8" Ø Sanitary Sewer Line PVC SDR-26 (Green Color)	LF	177	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,125.00
A11	8" Ø PVC Tie-in Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
A12	H.M.A.C. Pavement Repair	SY	100	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00
A13	6" Curb & Gutter Repair	LF	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
A14	Remove Existing Fence	LF	14	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00

TOTAL BID \$ _____
ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$ _____ 116,000.00

1. Additive Alternate Bid No. 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
B1	Tree Removal	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B2	Repair Fence	LF	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00

TOTAL BID \$ _____
ENGINEER ESTIMATE \$ _____ 6,250.00

Juan Carlos "Charlie" Cardenas, P.E.
Senior Engineer